

AMENDMENTS TO LB1185

Introduced by Banking, Commerce and Insurance.

1           1. On page 2, line 25, strike "or"; in line 26 after the semicolon  
2     insert "or"; and after line 26 insert the following new subdivision:

3           "(vii) Used by a business solely for customer service or strictly to  
4     provide users with information about available commercial services or  
5     products provided by the business, customer service account information,  
6     or other information strictly related to the business's customer  
7     service;".

8           2. On page 3, line 1, strike "develops and".

9           3. On page 4, line 14, strike "system" and insert "service"; and in  
10    line 29 strike "shall" and insert "may".

11          4. On page 5, line 15, strike "can" and insert "shall"; in line 18  
12    strike "an" and insert "a conversational"; and in line 19 strike "third  
13    party" and insert "third-party operator".